
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004043-2022 

Tender

Professional Services in relation to the procurement of the
Humber Bridge Toll System Replacement Scheme

Humber Bridge Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004043
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031666  
Published 11 February 2022, 4:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Humber Bridge Board

Ferriby Road

Hessle

HU13 0JG

Contact

Annabel Fearon

Email

annabel.fearon@humberbridge.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1482647162

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004043-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004043-2022
mailto:annabel.fearon@humberbridge.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.humberbridge.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Statutory Body

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Bridge Owner and Toll Operator

https://www.humberbridge.co.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102
https://uk.eu-supply.com/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Professional Services in relation to the procurement of the Humber Bridge Toll System
Replacement Scheme

Reference number

49931

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63712311 - Bridge toll services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Humber Bridge is a Grade 1 Listed suspension bridge and is the main strategic road
link across the Humber Estuary, carrying c. 30,000 vehicles on a daily basis. The Humber
Bridge Board (HBB) currently operates a hybrid Tolling system (part free flow and part toll
lanes) and has decided to convert to a full Free Flow tolling system. HBB would like to
invite tender submissions from experienced and professional organisations to provide
specialist technical ‘Toll System’ expertise and advice to produce the relevant
specifications for a new Free Flow Tolling System to be included within a design and build
contract that HBB will produce in conjunction with other specialists as necessary.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32231000 - Closed-circuit television apparatus

32234000 - Closed-circuit television cameras

32500000 - Telecommunications equipment and supplies



Page 4 to 6

34920000 - Road equipment

48000000 - Software package and information systems

79941000 - Toll-collection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE1 - East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Humber Bridge is a Grade 1 Listed suspension bridge and is the main strategic road
link across the Humber Estuary, carrying c. 30,000 vehicles on a daily basis. The Humber
Bridge Board (HBB) currently operates a hybrid Tolling system (part free flow and part toll
lanes) and has decided to convert to a full Free Flow tolling system. HBB would like to
invite tender submissions from experienced and professional organisations to provide
specialist technical ‘Toll System’ expertise and advice to produce the relevant
specifications for a new Free Flow Tolling System to be included within a design and build
contract that HBB will produce in conjunction with other specialists as necessary.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Humber Bridge Board

Hessle

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T22:53:13+0000
	TCPDF




